
 
 
 

1 

GREENUP COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Bus Schedule 2011-2012 

 
Bus #8 (Jennifer Hurley) 6:30 am – Start WMS to US 23 North, turn on AA 
Highway to 784 turn on 784 and continue to Zion Ridge, turn at Zion Ridge and 
travel back down 784 picking up students.  Go to Route 1021 turn right on Horse 
Hollow, go to Big White Oak Rd, turn left onto Big White Oak and travel to Route 7 
picking up students.  Turn left on Route 7 go to AA Highway, turn right on AA 
Highway, to US 23 turn right on US 23 go to GES, then to WMS.  Afternoon run 
reversed. 
 
Bus #40 (Mary Collins) 6:30 am – Start on U.S. 23 at Anvil Rock picking up 
students on old U.S. 23 thru Lloyd to GES and GCHS.  Afternoon run reversed. 
 
Bus #42  ( Randy Mullins) 6:30 am – Start at Bates Hollow to Happy Ridge, Griffith 
Hollow, to Rock Gate Road, Route 207, Route 503, Route 207 to AES.   
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #45 (Ben Gilliam) 6:30 am – Starts on Beauty Ridge back to Route 784, down 
784 to Apple Orchard Rd., back down Apple Orchard Rd., turn left on784 to AA 
Hwy, down AA Hwy turn left back on 784 picking up students to Route 7, turn left 
on Route 7, go to US 23, turn right go to MES and MMS, picking up students at 
MMS, go to US 23 turn right go to GCHS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #46 (John Foster) 6:30 am - Start on  Schultz Ridge or  Route784 traveling 
down Three Prong Rd to Route 7 onto AA Hwy to GCHS and GES.    
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #47 (Patty Tackett) 6:30 am –Start Smith Branch to Slash Branch to GES and 
GCHS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #48 (Kim Rose) 6:30 am – Start at the head of Sheep Hollow picking up all 
students down Old Shultz Lane to Route 7 to Jacobs Lane to Allen’s Chapel, Lyon 
Lane and Tygart Bend to Route 7, Hicks Addition, then to MES and MMS.  
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #49 (Patricia Patrick) 6:30 am – Start on Stockham Rd. to Mud Lick back to 
Big White Oak Rd., down Big White Oak Rd. to Route 7, turn left go to old Lynn 
School exchange students, go to Route 7, turn right go to Liberty Rd. picking up 
students to AA Highway, turn right to  GES and GCHS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #50 (Steve Clark) 6:30 am – Start on Blackbird to AA Highway to South Ridge 
to head of Beechy, down Beechy to Route 7, turn right on Route 7, go to old Lynn 
School exchange students go to MES and MMS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
  
 
 
 



 
 
 

2 

GREENUP COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Bus Schedule 2011-2012 

 
Bus #51 (Lori Poe) 6:30 am – Start on Broad Hollow to Stump Run to Lick Run, 
then to Sugar Camp, from Sugar Camp pick up all students on Coal Branch Rd to 
Alcorn Rd up Alcorn Rd to top of hill back to Coal Branch, down Coal Branch Rd 
to Short Branch, from Short Branch back down to Coal Branch Rd to GCHS and 
GES.  Afternoon Run Reversed.             
           
Bus # 52 (Debora Roe) 6:30 am – Start at Howland Hill, Plum Fork, Pinson Ridge, 
travel Plum Fork Rd. to Route 7, turn left on Route 7 to Rakes Mill Rd. back to 
Route 7 to MES and MMS. Will help bring H.S students from MMS and Anvil Rock 
up old U.S. 23 picking up H.S. students to GCHS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus # 53 ( Karen Mullins)  6:30 am – Left on Indianola stop at Major Dr., right on 
Taylor stopping at Wheeler, left on James Hannah Dr., right on S.M. Robinson, 
turn around, left on S.M. Robinson picking up students, left on James Hannah, left 
on Cecil Robin, stopping at Third Ave., left on First Ave., left on Main stopping at 
East Second, right on West Second Ave., stopping at Fullton Ave., Holly Ave., 
Hauser Ave., left on West First Ave., right on South Shore Dr., stopping at 
Harrison, Walnut, and Terry Avenues., turn around, left on South Shore Dr., left on 
Main, right on First Ave., to Melroy, right on Melr oy, left on Route 23, to MMS. 
High School will be pick-up first run, Middle School second run, and Elementary 
third run.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus # 54 (Linda Salley) 6:30 am – Starts at the Carter County Line, Route 207, 
Tunnel Branch, Coal Branch, Turkey Lick, Sand Suck to AES then to WMS  
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus # 55 (Phyllis Willis) 6:30 am – Start on Little Sandy Rd to Country Club 
Estates, Whetstone, Mill Branch to Route 23 to GCHS to WES  back to WMS 
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus # 56 (Debbie Allen) 6:30 am – 1st run Elem. & Middle School students only. 
Start Castle Maria to Winifred St. to East Main to Lincoln Ave. on to WMS & 
WES.  High School run from WES to US 23 North across viaduct down to Court 
House left on Washington St. to Perry St. turn left on Perry St. to Walnut St. turn 
right on Walnut St. go to Second St. to East Main St. turn left on East Main to 
Lincoln Ave. from Lincoln Ave. to US 23 North to Laurel St. to Seaton Ave. left 
from Seaton Ave. on to Washington St. to traffic light turn right on US 23.  
2nd run H.S. students only.  Afternoon run reversed. 
 
Bus # 57 (Robin Jordan) 6:30 am – 1st run begins GCHS students only John Will 
Hollow, Route 8, Kellen Hollow, Route 8, Beattyville to MMS.   2nd runs begins MES 
and MMS students only John Willis Hollow, Route 8, Kellen Hollow, Route 8, 
Beattyville, Holly Manor Apts. to MES and MMS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
 
 



 
 
 

3 

GREENUP COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Bus Schedule 2011- 2012 

 
Bus #58 (Charollett Allen) – 6:30 am – Start on Hoods Run picking up students 
to Route 2 to across Low Gap to Route 1 to  AES picking up Middle School students 
to Route 1 to Route 207 to Industrial Pkwy to WMS.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #59 (Miranda McGraw) 6:30 am – Start at Lower White Oak, Still Hollow, 
Buck Hollow, Flat Hollow, Route 784, Route 7, Route 23 to MES and MMS picking 
up students go to GCHS, then pick-up students from other buses from at GCHS go 
back to MMS. 
 
Bus #61 (Denine Callihan) 6:30 am – Start on Route 207 and 503 to Uhlen Branch, 
Wolfe Pen, Meade Hollow to WES. and WMS.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #62 (Jason Stiles) 6:30 am – 1st run start Cardinal Point, Alpine Village, Middle 
School students only, to Route 2, River Park to U.S.23 to WMS. 2nd Run WES to 
U.S. 23 to Greenup to Seaton Ave., Washington St., Perry St., Cherry St. back to 
U.S. 23 to WES and WMS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #63 (Judith Denich) 6:30 am – Start at Pleasant Valley across 503 thru 
Danelyton, across Culp Creek to Cherokee Lake, Wildcat to Route 1 to AES, WMS.  
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #601( Charlie Pennington) 6:30 am – Start on Logan Rd. to Laurel Rd, will do 
all of Laurel Rd. and the hollow’s off Laurel Rd., to Route 1, turn left on Route 1 to 
AES.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #602) (Dawn Cantrell) 6:30 am - Start at old Lynn School down to Route 7 
picking up students, Elem. and Middle School to old Schulty Rd or 784 to MES and 
MMS.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #603 (Vicky Bowling) 6:30 am – Start at  Leatherwood, to Route 7 to  Little 
Lost Creek to Bagglin Loop to  AA Highway to GCHS and GES 
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #604 (Loretta Burton) 6:30 am – Start on Conley Flats, Frazier Rd, all Route 1, 
Long Branch and Clay Lick Rd. to Route 1, turn left on Route 1 to AES.  Afternoon 
run reversed. 
 
Bus #605(Earl Belford) 6:30 am – Start on Little White Oak Rd. come down Little 
White Oak Rd. to Cub Run, turn left on Cub Run go to top of hill turn go back to 
Little White Oak Rd. turn left to Route 7, turn lef t on Route 7 to old Lynn School 
exchange students, turn right on Route 7 to AA Highway, turn right on AA 
Highway to GCHS.   Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

4 

GREENUP COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Bus Schedule 2011-2012 

                   
Bus #606 (Casondra Conley) 6:30 am – Start Route 2  Cardinal Point Circle, Route 
2 to Alpine Village, Route 2 Low Gap, to Cherokee Lake to AES across 207 to 
Industrial Pkwy to Wurtland Schools to 23 North to GCHS and GES.  Afternoon 
Run Reversed. 
 
Bus#701( Kim Cox) 6:30 am – Start at end of Alcorn, Tarklin Branch, Howe 
Hollow,  Archey Fork, Walmper, Route 2, Alpine Village (Elem. only) Low Gap, 
McGuire Cemetery Rd, Mystic River Dr., back on Low Gap to AES Elem. to 
GCHS.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #702 (Lori Brickles) 6:30 am – Start on Chinns Branch, Walker Rd, Riverside 
Dr. to Wurtland Schools then to GCHS, then back to WMS.   
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #703 (Denise Barnett) 6:30 am – Start on Clay Lick Ridge to North Fork to 
Route 1, to Greenbo, Route 1 to AES, Route 1 to Route 23 to WMS.   
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus # 704 (Holly Stiles) 6:30 am – Start on Plum Grove to Hidden Hollow then Horn 
Hollow to AES, then go to Route 207, Route 503, to Route 23 to GCHS.  Afternoon 
Reversed. 
 
Bus # 705 (Tammy Hilton) 6:30 am – Start at Route 503, stop at Hennecke Lane, left 
on Lost Lick, left on Industrial Pkwy, left on Brush Creek, left on Route 503, left on 
Culp Creek, right on Route 207, right on Route 1, to AES and drop off and pick up 
students, right on Route 1 pick up high school students to US 23, drop off at GCHS.  
Afternoon GCHS to Route 1 drop off to AES, drop off and pick up left on Route 1, 
left on Route 207, left on Culp Creek, right on Route 503, right on Brush Creek, 
right on Industrial Pkwy, right on Lost Creek 
 
Bus # 706 (Karan Clark) 6:30 am – Start at Board of Education, turn right on US 23 
North to AA Highway turn left on AA Highway, go to Route 7 turn left on Route 7 
to Joe’s Branch turn come back down Route 7 to Beechy, turn left on Beechy Rd 
picking up students come back down Beechy to Route 7, turn left on Route 7 to AA 
Highway turn right go to East Tygart Rd, out East Tygart  Rd  picking up students 
turn right on Rocky Rd picking up students to US 23, turn right on US 23 to GES 
and GCHS.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 

 
Bus #801 (Debbie Pope) 6:30 am –  Start on Wingo going down to Route 784 to Dry 
Fork, back down to Route 784 to Route 7 to McKell Schools,  then go to Sandhill 
picking up MES & MMS students only. Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

5 

GREENUP COUNTY SCHOOLS 
Bus Schedule 2011-2012 

 
Bus #802  (Trina Morris) 6:30 am – Start at Limeville Hollow to Morning View 
Lane, Newberry Rd, Siloam Bottoms to MES and MMS, then picking up GCHS 
at MMS to US 23 East, pick up H.S. students at Sandhill onto GCHS.  Afternoon 
run reversed. 
 
Bus #803 (Peggy Hutchinson) 6:30 am – 1st stop end of East Tygart, AA side to Big 
Rocky, Timberlake Meadows, and U.S. 23 North all students on North Side of U.S. 
23, to McKell Schools.  2nd morning run 7:05 am – 1st stop U.S. 23 South to Forest 
Heights by Wright’s Pharmacy thru Forest Height down to Monoskies 
Chiropractor, then 23 South to Kings Addition, then back to McKell Schools.  
Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #804 (Gary Clark) 6:30 am – Start on Brush Creek to RT. 503 turn left onto 
RT. 503 to Bates Hollow to Happy Ridge, back down Bates Hollow to RT. 503 turn 
right onto RT. 503 to Pleasant Valley back down Pleasant Valley to RT. 503 turn 
left onto RT. 503 to RT. 207 turn left onto RT. 207 TO Uhlen Branch back to AES 
back to WMS & WES & back to GCHS. Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #901 (Dewey Sexton) 6:30 am – Start at Three Prong then to Leatherwood onto 
Route 7, to Route 2, to Low Gap then to Wurtland Schools (meet Bus #5 exchange 
students).  Evening Reversed; but travels to GCHS in afternoon. 
 
Bus #1001 (Geneva Belford) 6:30 am – Start on Two Lick Rd to Leatherwood 
picking up students up Bucker Hollow, back down Leatherwood to Route 7, turn 
left on Route 7 picking up all students on Route u to Coal Branch Rd, down Route 7 
to AA Highway, turn right to GCHS and GES.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #1002(Millard Miller) 6:30 am – H.S. students only Rt. 2. Start Cardinal Point, 
Brookfield to Low Gap picking up H.S. students only to Route 1, turn left to AES 
and GCHS.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
Bus # 1003(Julie Justice) 6:30 am – Start Route 8 to South Portsmouth, to Shultz Rd 
to Flat Hollow,  back to Shultz Rd. to Rt.7 to South Shore to Indianola Ave. to MES 
& MMS to GCHS, back to MES to Lower Kings Addition back to MES.  Afternoon 
Run Reversed. 
 
Bus #1101 (Diana Simpson) 6:30 am – Start head of Brushy, Tyler Rd., Aldridge 
Hollow, Raccoon Rd,. down Brushy Rd. turn left to Route 7, turn right to Old Lynn 
School exchange students, go to MES and MMS.  Afternoon run reversed. 
 
Bus #1102 (Josh Brewer) 6:30 am – Depart from Board of Ed. to head of Lost Creek 
Rd., to Crane Creek Rd. to AES.  Afternoon Run Reversed. 
 
 
 



 
 
 

6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


